P04000110341

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified CopiesCertificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
war veroob
Not
V
Office Use Only



07/21/04--01073--018 ***78.75





22

т. н	
•	
ATTORNEYS' 1	TITLE I
Requestor's Name	
-	
1965 Capital Circle I	NE, Suite A
Address	
Tallahassee, Fl 323	08 850-222-2785
City/St/Zip	Phone #
CORPORATION NA	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known
1- SDS CORF	PORATION
2-	
2	
3-	
3- 4-	
3-	
3 4 X_Walk-in	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified
3- 4-	
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out	Pick-up time <u>ASAP</u> XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS	Pick-up time <u>ASAP</u> XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit	Pick-up time <u>ASAP</u> XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS Amendment
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XXX Profit Non-Profit	Pick-up time <u>ASAP</u> XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XXX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Restant
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Foreign
3- 4- X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS XX Profit Non-Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Pick-up time ASAP XXX Certified Will wait Photocopy Certifica AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Restant

Other

Examiner's Initials

-



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 21, 2004

ATTORNEY'S TITLE

SUBJECT: SDS CORPORATION Ref. Number: W04000028006

We have received your document for SDS CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 404A00046225



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FMB REALTY CORPORATION

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a Florida business corporation.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation shall be FMB REALTY CORPORATION.

ARTICLE II Purpose

The Corporation shall have the power to engage in any lawful business.

ARTICLE III Effective Date

FILED

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective on the date of filing.

ARTICLE IV Principal Office

The principal place of business address of this Corporation shall be 12990 Brynwood Way, Naples, Florida, 34105, and the mailing address shall be 12990 Brynwood Way, Naples, FL 34105.

ARTICLE V Shares

The maximum aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue and to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of Common Stock.

ARTICLE VI Registered Agent

The registered agent of the Corporation is Naples-Lawdock, Inc. The street address of the Corporation's registered office is 1395 Panther Lane, Naples, Florida, 34109.

ARTICLE VII Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Timothy G. Hains, 1395 Panther Lane, # 300, Naples, Florida, 34109.

ARTICLE VIII Amendment

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE IX Amendment of Bylaws

The Bylaws of the Corporation may be amended by majority vote of either the directors or the shareholders. Directors shall be appointed as outlined in the Bylaws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this ______ day of July, 2004.

Timothy G. Hains, as Incorporator

<u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607.0501 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is FMB REALTY CORPORATION
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are as follows:

Naples-Lawdock, Inc. 1395 Panther Lane, # 300 Naples, Florida 34109

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED in the State of Florida as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Dated: July <u>23</u>, 2004.

NAPLES-LAWDOCK, INC., a Florida corporation

Rv

Timothy G. Hains, Its President

PH
